La Crème by Patricia Pinto Shines at NYFW SS25

Patricia Pinto's La Crème Modeling & Acting shines at NYFW SS25.



New York City, New York Sep 14, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Photographer Mariento Potsi captured the essence of great photography.

La Crème's NYFW presentation was a breathtaking showcase of fashion, brimming with VIP attendees, celebrities, and influencers. The event emphasized the glamour and cultural richness that La Crème brought to the runway, solidifying its position as a standout in the fashion world.

The feature honors <u>La Crème</u>'s vision and dedication to curating a fashion week that embraces global influence. The event's success was further amplified by the presence of notable guests and celebrities, including La Crème's CEO and TV/Instagram star Patricia Herrera Pinto (<u>@patriciaherrerapinto</u>) with 2.7 million Instagram followers, Claire Stone (<u>@cclaire.bbear</u>) with 728K followers, Kayla Manousselis (<u>@kaylamanousselis</u>) with 400K followers, Elizabeth Robbins, Monica Pinto aka <u>Hypmosis</u>, and Valentina Delgado, among others.

Their involvement underscored the event's significance on the international fashion stage, adding to its prestige and impact.

The showcase captured the essence of New York Fashion Week, highlighting intricate designs, vibrant colors, and the passion of designers and models. It provided a platform for greater recognition of the importance of preserving and celebrating fashion.

La Crème's commitment to promoting cultural diversity and inclusivity through fashion was evident in the resounding success of NYFW, cementing its status as a must-attend event on the global fashion calendar.

In conclusion, La Crème's NYFW presentation created a stunning visual narrative that celebrates fashion. The event, filled with captivating designs and influential commentary, serves as a reminder of fashion's power to bridge cultural divides and inspire unity. New York proved to be the perfect location for this iconic event.



Media Contact

Eduardo Suarez

eduardosuarezwsj@gmail.com

Source: La Creme Modeling & Acting LLC & Hypmosis Visuals LLC

See on IssueWire